

27 CS 545/19
PAWAN KUMAR RASTOGI Vs. MANJU RASTOGI
AND
26 CS 544/19
MANJU RASTOGI THROUGH GPA SH AJAY RASTOGI Vs. PAWAN
KUMAR ETC

01/09/2022

Present: Sh. Satish Chand Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
the plaintiff/respondents.

Sh. Vipul Kumar, proxy for Sh. D.K. Rustagi,
Ld. Counsel for the defendants/counter
claimants.

It is stated that the settlement could not be
materialised.

Put up on **25.01.2023** for disposal of
application u/O 7 Rule 11 CPC in the counter claim and
consequent thereupon consideration of application u/O 12
Rule 6 CPC moved in the main suit, a copy of this order be
also placed in the counter claim.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 01/09/2022