

16

CS No. 544/19

MANJU RASTOGI THROUGH GPA SH AJAY RASTOGI

Vs.

PAWANKUMAR ETC

11.01.2024

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave.

Present : Sh. Satish Chand Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with GPA of plaintiff Sh. Ajay Rastogi.

Sh. Kushal Mishra, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Counsel Sh. Mayank Rustagi for the defendant.

Matter is listed for arguments on application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC. However, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant submits that the main counsel is engaged in a matter before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and requests an adjournment.

One last opportunity is given to the defendant to argue on the aforementioned application.

At the request of Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant, put up for arguments on application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC on **15.02.2024**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)

ADJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS

DELHI/11.01.2024 (R)