

23

CS No. 545/19

PAWAN KUMAR RASTOGI Vs. MANJU RASTOGI

26.11.2025

File is taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday on account of ‘Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martyrdom Day’.

Present : Ms. Astuti Verma, Ld. Proxy for the counter claimant.
None for the non counter claimant.

Matter is fixed for order on application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the counter claimant.

No one appeared on behalf of the non counter claimant.

Put up alongwith connected matter for order on aforesaid application on **13.12.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/26.11.2025 ^(R)