

23

CS No. 545/19

PAWAN KUMAR RASTOGI Vs. MANJU RASTOGI

13.12.2025

Present : Ms. Astuti Verma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
counter claimant.
Sh. Satish Chand Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the
non counter claimant.

Matter is fixed for order on application under Order
VI Rule 17 r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the counter
claimant.

Certain clarifications are required.

Clarifications have been provided by the Ld. counsel
for the non counter claimant on application under Order VI Rule
17 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Ld. proxy counsel for the counter claimant submits
that main counsel is not available today to provide clarifications
and therefore, requests an adjournment.

At request, put up for clarifications on aforesaid
application on behalf of counter claimant on **07.01.2026 at 12:00
Noon.**

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/13.12.2025 ^(R)