

19 CS 545/19

PAWAN KUMAR RASTOGI Vs. MANJU RASTOGI

07.01.2026

Present : Sh. Mayank Rustagi, Ld. Counsel for the counter claimant.
Sh. S.C. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the non-counter claimant (through VC).
Sh. Sanjay Rastogi, Son of non-counter claimant in person.

Ld. Counsel for both the parties submit that the parties wish to explore the possibility of settlement through out of Court discussion.

In view of this, Ld. Counsel for both the parties request for a short adjournment.

At joint request, put up for recording of settlement between the parties, if any / clarifications on pending applications on **29.01.2026**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/07.01.2026