

3

CS No. 545/19

PAWAN KUMAR RASTOGI Vs. MANJU RASTOGI

**04.06.2026**

Present : Sh. Anuj Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for main  
counsel Sh. Mayank Rustagi for the counter  
claimants.  
Sh. Ajay Rastogi, GPA of non counter claimant in  
person.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the counter claimants and  
GPA of non counter claimant submit that there is possibility of  
settlement between the parties and request that matter may again  
be referred to Delhi Mediation Centre, KKD Courts.

Accordingly, at joint request, matter is referred to  
Delhi Mediation Centre, KKD Courts, Delhi for **08.06.2026 at  
12:00 Noon.**

Put up for recording of settlement, if any / further  
proceedings on **24.07.2026.**

(GAURAV GUPTA)  
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS  
DELHI/04.06.2026 <sub>R</sub>