

4

CS No. 545/19

PAWAN KUMAR RASTOGI Vs. MANJU RASTOGI

24.07.2026

Present : Sh. Anuj Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
counter claimants alongwith counter claimant no. 1.
None for the non counter claimant.

Ld. proxy counsel for the counter claimants submits
that matter has been settled between the parties before Mediation
Centre on 08.06.2026.

Put up alongwith connected matter for confirmation
of payment on **01.08.2026**.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/24.07.2026_R