

4

CS No. 545/19

PAWAN KUMAR RASTOGI Vs. MANJU RASTOGI

CNR No. DLET010083972019

01.08.2026

Present : Sh. Anuj Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the counter claimants.
None for the non counter claimant.

Ld. proxy counsel for the counter claimants submits that the non counter claimant is not complying with the mediation settlement and further payment which the non counter claimant required to make has not been made.

It is noted that on the LDOH as well, no one had appeared on behalf of the non counter claimant.

In view of this, let court notice be issued to the non counter claimant for NDOH.

Put up alongwith connected matter for appearance of non counter claimant / further proceedings on **03.09.2026**.

(GAURAV GUPTA)
DJ-06, EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/01.08.2026 R